
DocuSign Envelope ID: 25FB0425-FC83-4BBB-8457-BBFDDB593BOO 
· ~-80-851 

Contract No. CM2185-A2 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
2 

CONTRACT NO. 
ARQ45 

FPN 
430691-2-58-01 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

STATE-FUNDED GRANT 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

Recipient: Nassau County 5/27/2021 1 3:53 PM EDT 

525-010~0 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 
12118 

Page 1 of 1 

This Supplemental Agreement ("Supplemental"), dated -------- arises from the desire to supplement the 

State-Funded Grant Agreement ("Agreement") entered into and executed on 1-16-2015 as identified above. All provisions 

in the Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental. 

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows : 

Extend contract completion date from June 30, 2021 to August 30, 2021 

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis : 

Contract Time 

Contract was originally executed on January 16, 2015, and had a completion date of December 31 , 2016, which was 
exended by Time Extension# 1 from December 31, 2016 to December 31, 2019. The contract was extended by Time 
Extension # 2 from December 31, 2019 to December 31 , 2020. Supplemental Agreement #1 further extended the 
contract time from December 31, 2020 to June 30, 2021. Supplemental Agreement #2 will further extend the contract 
time from June 30, 2021 to August 30, 2021 , based on the written request of Nassau County, see letter attached as 
"Exhibit A" . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written . 

RECIPIENT: 

Na,~u~ 

By: _ ___,~'--:-'<-------:--------­
Name: Thomas R. Ford 

Title: Chair 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

.~~ By.L':i~cuu 
Name: Greg Evans 5/27/2021 1 3:53 PM EDT 
Title: District Secretary 

Legal Review: 

c,:;:~tlL 
06F I FIJSAilJUFCS I __ _ 



Nassau County Engineering Services 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL 32097 

May 11,2021 

Ms. Kimberly Evans 
Florida Department of Transportation 
11 09 South Marion Ave 
MS 2014 
Lake City, FL 32025 

Exhibit A 

Copy: Mr. Taco E. Pope, AICP- Nassau County Manager 

Re: SCOP Funding 
Crawford Road from Old Alabama Trail to SR 200 I US 301 
Financial Project ID: 430691-2-58-01 (ARQ45) 
Status Update and Time Extension Request 

Dear Ms. Evans: 

Contract No. CM2185-A2 

Robert T Companion, PE 
County Engineer 

A project agreement between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Nassau County for 
paving improvements to Crawford Road from Old Alabama Trail to US 301/SR 200 (Phase 2) began on 
January 16, 2015 with an original completion date of December 31,2016. A project agreement between 
the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Nassau County for paving improvements to 
Crawford Road from County Road 121 to Old Alabama Trail (Phase 1) began on March 05,2014 with 
an original completion date of December 31, 2016. 

A three-year time extension was requested for both phases and granted in late 2016 to extend the 
completion date for both phases to December 31, 2019. The three-year extension was granted to allow 
for more time to obtain temporary construction easement agreements, additional right-of-way, required 
permits, complete the construction documents, and construct Crawford Road. Two additional extensions 
were provided to Becember 31,2020 and June 30, 2021 due to the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic 
and to allow for some redesign work based on environmental requirements, design speed requirements, 
and wetland impacts. 

The project began construction on November 30, 2020 and is well underway. I believe the project will 
be completed .by August 2021, weather permitting. My concern is not completing the project by June 30, 
2021. I am requesting a 90 day extension to the grant to ensure the contractor can complete the project 
before the grant agreement expires. 

Sincerely, 

.,:r:>·. ~ 
~~ 
Robert T. Companion, PE 
County Engineer 

YULEE 
(904) 530-6225 

FAX 
(904) 491-3611 


